ROBERT BEADLES 10580 N. McCarran Blvd. #115, Apt. 386 Reno, NV 89503 Plaintiff, Pro Se

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF NEVADA CARSON CITY

MR ROBERT BEADLES, an individual,

Plaintiff,

VS.

JAMIE RODRIGUEZ, in her official capacity as Registrar of Voters and in her personal capacity; the WASHOE COUNTY REGISTRAR OF VOTERS, a government agency; ERIC BROWN in his official capacity as WASHOE COUNTY MANAGER and in his personal capacity, ALEXIS HILL in her official capacity as CHAIRWOMAN OF WASHOE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS and in her personal capacity; WASHOE COUNTY, Nevada a political subdivision of the State of Nevada, and DOES I-X; and ROE CORPORATIONS I-X.

Defendants.

Case No.: 23 OC 00105 1B

Dept. No.: 1

ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR CHANGE OF VENUE

Based on the facts presented in the Plaintiff's Motion for Change of Venue and his Response to the Defendants' Opposition to said motion, this court supports the Plaintiff's request. It is in the best interest of all parties to grant the Motion for Change of Venue to Lyon County, as per NRS 13.050 (2)(b): "The court may change the place of the proceeding... (b) when an impartial proceeding is believed to be unattainable."

1

JUDGMENT

Therefore, based on the above Findings and Fact and Conclusions of Law made by this Court, and good cause appearing, the following Judgment is entered by the Court: IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Plaintiffs Motion For Change of Venue to Lyon County 3 rd			
		Judicial Court is GRANTED.	
Dated	<u></u>		
	JAMES T. RUSSELL		
	DISTRICT JUDGE		
Submitted on October 10th by:			
P.O.D.F.D.T. D.T. F.G.			
ROBERT BEADLES 10580 N. McCarran Blvd. #115, Apt. 386			
Reno, NV 89503 Plaintiff, Pro Se			
916-573-7133			